

Comparaison	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
<b>Chiffre d'affaires</b>	819.963 €	695.216 €	739.074 €	873.318 €	856.504 €	855.972 €	965.265 €
	244.439 €	227.245 €	255.746 €	240.771 €	270.218 €	300.975 €	275.117 €
	<b>1.064.402 €</b>	<b>922.461 €</b>	<b>994.820 €</b>	<b>1.114.088 €</b>	<b>1.126.721 €</b>	<b>1.156.947 €</b>	<b>1.240.382 €</b>
<b>Achats</b>	- 440.409 € -	414.203 € -	515.256 € -	454.751 € -	534.694 € -	471.292 € -	528.538 €
	<b>623.993 €</b>	<b>508.258 €</b>	<b>479.564 €</b>	<b>659.338 €</b>	<b>592.028 €</b>	<b>685.656 €</b>	<b>711.844 €</b>
<b>Biens et services</b>	122.183 €	113.371 €	107.628 €	145.268 €	148.666 €	175.284 €	145.181 €
<b>Personnel</b>	363.722 €	335.237 €	388.298 €	305.131 €	313.283 €	285.189 €	301.986 €
<b>Amortissements</b>	75.522 €	76.250 €	79.826 €	181.650 €	106.428 €	105.739 €	109.629 €
<b>Autres charges d'exploitation</b>	56.190 €	50.572 €	37.001 €	23.652 €	44.211 €	58.978 €	77.874 €
	<b>617.617 €</b>	<b>575.430 €</b>	<b>612.753 €</b>	<b>655.701 €</b>	<b>612.588 €</b>	<b>625.191 €</b>	<b>634.670 €</b>
<b>Bénéfice/Déficit</b>	<b>6.376 € -</b>	<b>67.172 € -</b>	<b>133.189 €</b>	<b>3.637 € -</b>	<b>20.561 €</b>	<b>60.465 €</b>	<b>77.174 €</b>
<b>Produits financiers</b>	379 €	2.192 €	7.324 €	4.412 €	11.805 €	11.716 €	5.630 €
<b>Charges financières</b>	- 12.957 € -	10.341 € -	19.143 € -	3.909 € -	14.593 € -	12.511 € -	11.532 €
	- <b>12.578 € -</b>	<b>8.149 € -</b>	<b>11.819 €</b>	<b>503 € -</b>	<b>2.788 € -</b>	<b>795 € -</b>	<b>5.902 €</b>
<b>Résultat/Perte</b>	- <b>6.202 € -</b>	<b>75.321 € -</b>	<b>145.008 €</b>	<b>4.140 € -</b>	<b>23.349 €</b>	<b>59.670 €</b>	<b>71.272 €</b>